P26425.P02	04-07-2	:005			
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Director of Patents as	102976	261	I documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies)		
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAPIO	Na ST 30 ST		IIZ-INSTITUT FUER NEUE MATERIALIEN INNUETZIGE GMBH		
TRADEMARY		ternal Idress:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Ye	s X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name	· ·	COL	Im Stadtwald, Gebaeude 43 D-66123 Saarbruecken, Germany		
_ Other	- C:	ts	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: February 21, 2005			es(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			es(e) and address(es) attached103 21.10		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/203,249	В. Р	atent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached:Yes X_No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc document should be mailed:	erning 6. To	otal number o	f applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Neil F. Greenblum	7. To	otal Fee (37C)	FR 3.41): <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: P26425	<u>X</u> I	Enclosed			
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN,	P.L.C.	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
1950 Roland Clarke Place	8. D	eposit accoun	t number:		
City: Reston State: VA	ZIP: 20191	Attach duplie	19-0089 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		·	and topy of and page in paying by deposit accounty		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf 	formation is true and co	rrect and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Neil F. Grandburn Framuenstere 194	fortant.	to	~ trust 4, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 50,417	Sign	nature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments

04/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000151 10203249

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Inited States Patent and Trademark
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

PATENT REEL: 016426 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, is 50% owner by assignment of right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application 10/203,249, filed August 7, 2002, entitled:

IR ABSORBING COMPOSITIONS

NOW, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Leibniz-Institut fur Neue Materialien gem.GmbH, of 66123 Saarbruecken, Germany,ownership their one-half (50%) right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted, including any patent applications which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held and enjoyed solely by the Leibniz-Institut fur Neue Materialien gem.GmbH, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

		inie.	
DATE:	February 21, 2005		
		Name:	
		Title:	

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016426 FRAME: 0881